Governmental activites:
   General government 175,342$   2,604$   40,852$
   Public safety 290,326   8,503   172,908
   Highways and streets 9,392
   Health and welfare 5,519
   Culture-recreation 29,613   5,107
   Unallocated interest expense 2,658

   Total governmental activities 512,850$   11,107$   218,867$

Business-type activities:
  Water and Sewer 255,106$   131,740$   -$

   Total business-type activities 255,106$   131,740$   -$

   Total government 767,956$   142,847$   218,867$

General revenues:
  Property taxes
  Gross receipts taxes
  MVD taxes
  Gas taxes
  Franchise taxes
  Miscellaneous
  Transfers

  Total general revenues

Change in net assets

Net assets--beginning, as originally stated

Restatement

Net assets--beginning, as restated

Change in net assets

Net assets--ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

6

Program Revenues

Village of Reserve
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

 For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2011

Capital
Grants and Governmental Business -Type

Contributions Activities Activities Total

-$   (131,886)$   -$   (131,886)$
(108,915)   (108,915)

1,550,685   1,541,293   1,541,293
(5,519)   (5,519)

(24,506)   (24,506)
(2,658)   (2,658)

1,550,685$   1,267,809$   -$   1,267,809$

-$   -$   (123,366)$   (123,366)$

-$   -$   (123,366)$   (123,366)$

1,550,685$   1,267,809$   (123,366)$   1,144,443$

11,661$   -$   11,661$
145,541   3,480   149,021
14,680   14,680
8,571   8,571
6,136   6,136
9,515   9,515

(37,896)   37,896   -

158,208$   41,376$   199,584$

1,426,017$   (81,990)$   1,344,027$

5,947,071$   2,171,392$   8,118,463$

6,976   6,976

5,954,047$   2,171,392$   8,125,439$

1,426,017   (81,990)   1,344,027

7,380,064$   2,089,402$   9,469,466$

7

Net (Expenses) Revenue
and Changes in Net Assets

General Downtown State Highway

Fund Revitalization Co-op

   Assets

Cash and investments 46,230$   -$   2,671$
Taxes receivable 33,073
Interfund receivable 110,650   326,014   56,197
Interest receivable
Due from other governments 357,177

   Total assets 189,953$   683,191$   58,868$

   Liabilities and Fund Balance

Accounts payable 2,623$   343,597$   -$